SPAMIS Medical Separation Codes for Job Corps Centers

CODE DESCRIPTION/DIAGNOSIS

1 Infectious & Parasitic Diseases

11 Pulmonary Tuberculosis

33 Pertussis

36.2 Meningococcemia

42 AIDS

47.9 Viral Meningitis

52.9 Varicella

70.1 Hepatitis A

70.3 Hepatitis B

70.54 Hepatitis C

75 Mononucleosis

84 Malaria

140 Neoplasms

191 Brain Tumor

201 Hodgkins Disease

204 Lymphoid Leukemia

240 Endocrine Disorders/Diseases

242 Thyrotoxicosis

250 Diabetes Mellitus

260 Nutritional Deficiencies

270 Other Metabolic & Immunity Disorders

277 Cystic Fibosis

278.01 Morbid Obesity

280 Blood & Blood Forming Organ Diseases

282.6 Sickle Cell Anemia

286 Coagulation Defects/Hemophilia

287.5 Thrombocytopenia

291 Alcohol Intoxication Delirium

291.3 Alcohol-Induced Psychotic Disorder, With Hallucinations
291.5 Alcohol-Induced Psychotic Disorder, With Delusions
291.8 Alcohol Withdrawal

291.9 Alcohol-Related Disorder NOS

292 Amphetamine Withdrawal

292.11 Amphetamine-Induced Psychotic Disorder, With Delusions
292.12 Cannabis-Induced Psychotic Disorder, With Hallucinations
292.81 Cannabis Intoxication Delirium

292.84 Amphetamine-Induced Mood Disorder

292.89 Cannabis Intoxication

292.9 Cannabis-Related Disorder NOS

295.1 Schizophrenia, disorganized type

295.2 Schizophrenia, catatonic type

295.3 Schizophrenia, paranoid type

295.4 Schizophreniform disorder

295.6 Schizophrenia, Residual Type

295.7 Schizoaffective disorder

295.9 Schizophrenic disorder, undifferentiated type

296 Bipolar | Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Unspecified
296.01 Bipolar | Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Mild
296.02 Bipolar | Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Moderate
296.03 Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Severe Without Psychotic Features



296.04
296.05
296.06
296.21
296.22
296.31
296.32
296.33
296.34
296.41
296.42
296.43
296.44
296.51
296.52
296.53

296.54

296.61
296.62
296.63
296.64
296.7
296.8
296.89
296.9
297.1
297.3
297.8
298.8
298.9
300
300.01
300.02
300.11
300.12
300.13
300.14
300.15
300.16
300.19
300.21
300.22
300.23
300.29
300.3
300.4
300.6
300.7
300.81
300.9
301
301.2

Bipolar | Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Severe With Psychotic Features
Bipolar | Disorder, Single Manic Episode, In Partial Remission

Bipolar | Disorder, Single Manic Episode, In Full Remission

Major Depressive Disorder, Single Episode, Mild

Major Depressive Disorder, Single Episode, Moderate

Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Mild

Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Moderate

Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Severe Without Psychotic Features
Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Severe With Psychotic

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Mild

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Moderate

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Severe W/O Psychotic Features
Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Severe With Psychotic Features
Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Mild

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Moderate

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Severe W/O Psychotic
Feat.

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Severe With Psychotic
Feat.

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Mild

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Moderate

Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Severe Without Psychotic Feat.
Bipolar | Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Severe With Psychotic Features
Bipolar Disorder, Most Recent Episode Unspecified

Bipolar Disorder NOS

Bipolar Il Disorder

Mood Disorder NOS

Delusional disorder

Shared psychotic disorder

Brief reactive psychosis

Brief Psychotic Disorder

Psychotic disorder, NOS

Anxiety disorder, NOS

Panic disorder without agoraphobia

Generalized anxiety disorder

Conversion disorder

Dissociative amnesia

Dissociative fugue

Dissociative ldentity Disorder

Dissociative disorder, NOS

Factitious disorder with predominantly signs and symptoms

Factitious Disorder With Combined Psychological and Physical

Panic disorder, with agoraphobia

Agoraphobia without History of Panic Disorder

Social phobia

Specific phobias

Obsessive-compulsive disorder

Dysthymic disorder

Depersonalization disorder

Hydrochondriosis

Somatization disorder

Unspecified Mental Disorder (nonpsychotic)

Paranoid personality disorder

Schizoid personality disorder
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301.22
301.4
301.5
301.51
301.6
301.7
301.81
301.82
301.83
301.9
302.2
302.3
302.4
302.6
302.7
302.81
302.82
302.83
302.84
302.85
303
303.9
304
304.1
304.2
304.3
304.4
304.5
304.6
304.8
304.9
305
305.2
305.3
305.4
305.5
305.6
305.7
305.9
307
307.1
307.23
307.5
307.51
308.3
309
309.21
309.23
309.24
309.28
309.3
309.4
309.81
309.9

Schizotypal personality disorder

Obsessive compulsive personality disorder
Histrionic personality disorder

Chronic factitious illness with physical symptoms
Dependent personality disorder

Antisocial personality disorder

Narcissistic personality disorder

Avoidant personality disorder

Borderline personality disorder

Personality disorder NOS

Pedophilia

Transvestic fetishism

Exhibitionism

Gender Identity Disorder NOS

Sexual Dysfunction NOS

Fetishism

Voyeurism

Sexual masochism

Sexual sadism

Gender identity disorder in adolescents or adults
Alcohol Intoxication

Alcohol dependence

Opioid dependence

Sedative, hypnotic, or anxiolytic dependence
Cocaine dependence

Cannabis dependence

Amphetamine Dependence

Hallucinogen Dependence

Inhalant Dependence

Polysubstance Dependence

Other (or Unknown) Substance Dependence
Alcohol abuse

Cannabis abuse

Hallucinogen abuse

Sedative, hypnotic, or anxiolytic abuse
Opioid abuse

Cocaine abuse

Amphetamine abuse

Other or polysubstance use. List names of substances
Stuttering

Anorexia nervosa

Tourettes Disorder

Eating Disorder NOS

Bulimia

Acute Stress Disorder

Adj dis w/depressed mood

Separation Anxiety Disorder

Adj dis w/academic or work inhibition

Adj dis w/ anxiety

Adj dis w/ mixed anxiety and depressed mood
Adj dis w/ disturbance of conduct

Adj dis w/mixed disturbance ofemotions/conduct
Post-traumatic stress disorder

Adjustment Disorder Unspecified
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310.1
311
312
312.2
312.3
312.32
312.33
312.34
312.39
312.8
312.9
313.81
313.82
313.9
314
314.01
314.9
315
315.1
315.2
315.31
3154
315.9
317
320
343
347
390
401
422
427
460
475
485
487
493
512
520
533
540
550
555
556
575
577
580
581
590
592
608.2
614
617
626.2
630
633

Personality Change Due to ....(Indicate the General Medical
Depressive disorder, NOS

Undersocialized conduct disorder, aggressive
Socialized conduct disorder, group type
Impulse-Control Disorder NOS

Kleptomania

Pyromania

Intermittent explosive disorder

Disorders of impulse control, NOS

Conduct Disorder

Disruptive Behavior Disorder NOS
Oppositional Defiant Disorder

Identity Problem

Disorder of Infancy, Childhood, or Adolescence NOS
Attention deficit disorder hyperactivity disorder predominan
Attention- Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder, Predominantly Hyp
Attention- Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder NOS
Developmental reading disorder
Mathematics disorder

Disorder of Written Expression

Expressive Language Disorder
Developmental Coordination Disorder
Learning Disorder NOS

Mild Mental Retardation

Bacterial Meningitis

Cerbral Palsy

Narcolepsy

Circulatory system diseases

Hypertension

Myocarditis

Cardiac Dysrhythmia

Respiratory System Diseases

Pertonsillar Abscess

Bronchopneumonia

Influenza

Asthma

Pneumthorax

Digestive system diseases

Peptic Ulcer

Appendicitis

Inguinal Hernia

Regional Enteritis

Ulcerative Colitis

Cholecystits

Pancreatitis

Glomerulonephritis

Nephrotic Sysdrome

Pyelonephritis

Renal Stones

Torsion of Testis

Pelvic Inflammatory Disease

Endometriosis

Dysfunctional Uterine Bleeding
Complications of Pregnancy, Childbirth
Ectopic Pregnacy



643
646.9
680
682
683
685
696
710
714
717
730
737
740
741
758
780
780.2
780.39
780.57
799.9
800
812
813
821
823
850
949
960
980
995
995.6
999.99
V15.81
V22.2
V61.20
V62.3
V62.4
V62.82
V62.89
V65.20
V71.01
V71.09

Hyperemesis Pregnacy
Complicated Pregnacy

Skin & Subcutaneous Tissue Diseases
Cellulitis/Abscess

Lymphadentis

Pilonidal Cyst

Psoriasis

MS System & Connective Tissue Diseases
Arthritis

Internal Derangement of Knee
Osteomyelitis

Curvature of Spine

Congenital Anomalies (740-759)
Spina Bifida / Meningomyelocele
Chromosomal Anamalies
Symptoms, Signs & lll-Defined Conditions
Syncope

Seizure/convulsion

Sleep Apnea

Diagnosis Deferred on Axis

Skull Fracture

Fracture of Humerus

Fracture of Radius/ulna

Fracture of Femur

Fracture of Tibia/Fibula
Concussion

Burns

Poisoning/Overdose [by agent]
Alchol Toxic Effect

Adverse Effects of Medication NOS
Anaphylactic Shock

Other/sent written explanation to Medical Director
Noncompliance with treatment
Normal pregnancy

Parent-child relational problem
Academic Problem

Acculturation Problem
Bereavement

Borderline intellectual functioning
Malingering

Adult Antisocial Behavior

No Diagnosis on Axis I/l



