SPAMIS Medical Separation Codes for Job Corps Centers

CODE	DESCRIPTION/DIAGNOSIS
<u>CODE</u>	Infectious & Parasitic Diseases
11	
	Pulmonary Tuberculosis
33	Pertussis
36.2	Meningococcemia
42	
47.9	Viral Meningitis
52.9	Varicella
70.1	Hepatitis A
70.3	Hepatitis B
70.54	Hepatitis C
75	Mononucleosis
84	Malaria
140	Neoplasms
191	Brain Tumor
201	Hodgkins Disease
204	Lymphoid Leukemia
240	Endocrine Disorders/Diseases
242	Thyrotoxicosis
250	Diabetes Mellitus
260	Nutritional Deficiencies
270	Other Metabolic & Immunity Disorders
277	Cystic Fibosis
278.01	Morbid Obesity
280	Blood & Blood Forming Organ Diseases
282.6	Sickle Cell Anemia
286	Coagulation Defects/Hemophilia
287.5	Thrombocytopenia
291	Alcohol Intoxication Delirium
291.3	Alcohol-Induced Psychotic Disorder, With Hallucinations
291.5	Alcohol-Induced Psychotic Disorder, With Delusions
291.8	Alcohol Withdrawal
291.9	Alcohol-Related Disorder NOS
292	Amphetamine Withdrawal
292.11	Amphetamine-Induced Psychotic Disorder, With Delusions
292.12	Cannabis-Induced Psychotic Disorder, With Hallucinations
292.81	Cannabis Intoxication Delirium
292.84	Amphetamine-Induced Mood Disorder
292.89	Cannabis Intoxication
292.9	Cannabis-Related Disorder NOS
295.1	Schizophrenia, disorganized type
295.2	Schizophrenia, catatonic type
295.3	Schizophrenia, paranoid type
295.4	Schizophreniform disorder
295.6	Schizophrenia, Residual Type
295.7	Schizoaffective disorder
295.9	Schizophrenic disorder, undifferentiated type
296	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Unspecified
296.01	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Mild
296.02	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Moderate
296.03	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Severe Without Psychotic Features

296.04	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, Severe With Psychotic Features
296.05	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, In Partial Remission
296.06	Bipolar I Disorder, Single Manic Episode, In Full Remission
296.21	Major Depressive Disorder, Single Episode, Mild
296.22	Major Depressive Disorder, Single Episode, Moderate
296.31	Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Mild
296.32	Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Moderate
296.33	Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Moderate Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Severe Without Psychotic Features
296.34	Major Depressive Disorder, Recurrent, Severe With Psychotic
296.41	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Mild
296.42	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Moderate
296.43	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Severe W/O Psychotic Features
296.44	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Manic, Severe With Psychotic Features
296.51	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Mild
296.52	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Moderate
296.53	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Severe W/O Psychotic
	Feat. Biadan I Diagadan Maat Dagant Enianda Danagand Causa With Davahatia
296.54	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Depressed, Severe With Psychotic Feat.
296.61	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Mild
296.62	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Moderate
296.63	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Severe Without Psychotic Feat.
296.64	Bipolar I Disorder, Most Recent Episode Mixed, Severe Without I Sycholic Features
296.7	Bipolar Disorder, Most Recent Episode Unspecified
296.8	Bipolar Disorder NOS
296.89	Bipolar II Disorder
296.9	Mood Disorder NOS
297.1	Delusional disorder
297.3	Shared psychotic disorder
297.8	Brief reactive psychosis
298.8	Brief Psychotic Disorder
298.9	Psychotic disorder, NOS
300	Anxiety disorder, NOS
300.01	Panic disorder without agoraphobia
300.02	Generalized anxiety disorder
300.11	Conversion disorder
300.12	Dissociative amnesia
300.13	Dissociative fugue
300.14	Dissociative Identity Disorder
300.15	Dissociative disorder, NOS
300.16	Factitious disorder with predominantly signs and symptoms
300.19	Factitious Disorder With Combined Psychological and Physical
300.21	Panic disorder, with agoraphobia
300.22	Agoraphobia without History of Panic Disorder
300.22	Social phobia
300.29	Specific phobias
300.3	Obsessive-compulsive disorder
300.4	Dysthymic disorder
300.6	Depersonalization disorder
300.7	Hydrochondriosis
300.81	Somatization disorder
300.9	Unspecified Mental Disorder (nonpsychotic)
301	Paranoid personality disorder
301.2	Schizoid personality disorder

301.22	Schizotypal personality disorder
301.4	Obsessive compulsive personality disorder
301.5	Histrionic personality disorder
301.51	Chronic factitious illness with physical symptoms
301.6	Dependent personality disorder
301.7	Antisocial personality disorder
301.81	Narcissistic personality disorder
301.82	Avoidant personality disorder
301.83	Borderline personality disorder
301.9	Personality disorder NOS
302.2	Pedophilia
302.3	Transvestic fetishism
302.4	Exhibitionism
302.6	Gender Identity Disorder NOS
302.7	Sexual Dysfunction NOS
	Fetishism
302.81	
302.82	Voyeurism
302.83	Sexual masochism
302.84	Sexual sadism
302.85	Gender identity disorder in adolescents or adults
303	Alcohol Intoxication
303.9	Alcohol dependence
304	Opioid dependence
304.1	Sedative, hypnotic, or anxiolytic dependence
304.2	Cocaine dependence
304.3	Cannabis dependence
304.4	Amphetamine Dependence
304.5	Hallucinogen Dependence
304.6	Inhalant Dependence
304.8	Polysubstance Dependence
304.9	Other (or Unknown) Substance Dependence
305	Alcohol abuse
305.2	Cannabis abuse
305.3	Hallucinogen abuse
305.4	Sedative, hypnotic, or anxiolytic abuse
305.5	Opioid abuse
305.6	Cocaine abuse
305.7	Amphetamine abuse
305.9	Other or polysubstance use. List names of substances
307	Stuttering
307.1	Anorexia nervosa
307.23	Tourettes Disorder
307.5	Eating Disorder NOS
307.51	Bulimia
308.3	Acute Stress Disorder
309	Adj dis w/depressed mood
309.21	Separation Anxiety Disorder
309.23	Adj dis w/academic or work inhibition
309.24	Adj dis w/ anxiety
309.28	Adj dis w/ mixed anxiety and depressed mood
309.3	Adj dis w/ disturbance of conduct
309.4	Adj dis w/mixed disturbance ofemotions/conduct
309.81	Post-traumatic stress disorder
309.9	
503.3	Adjustment Disorder Unspecified

310.1	Personality Change Due to(Indicate the General Medical
311	Depressive disorder, NOS
312	Undersocialized conduct disorder, aggressive
312.2	Socialized conduct disorder, group type
312.3	Impulse-Control Disorder NOS
312.32	Kleptomania
312.33	Pyromania
312.34	Intermittent explosive disorder
312.39	Disorders of impulse control, NOS
312.8	Conduct Disorder
312.9	Disruptive Behavior Disorder NOS
313.81	Oppositional Defiant Disorder
313.82	
	Identity Problem
313.9	Disorder of Infancy, Childhood, or Adolescence NOS
314	Attention deficit disorder hyperactivity disorder predominan
314.01	Attention- Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder, Predominantly Hyp
314.9	Attention- Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder NOS
315	Developmental reading disorder
315.1	Mathematics disorder
315.2	Disorder of Written Expression
315.31	Expressive Language Disorder
315.4	Developmental Coordination Disorder
315.9	Learning Disorder NOS
317	Mild Mental Retardation
320	Bacterial Meningitis
343	Cerbral Palsy
347	Narcolepsy
390	Circulatory system diseases
401	Hypertension
422	Myocarditis
427	Cardiac Dysrhythmia
460	Respiratory System Diseases
475	Pertonsillar Abscess
485	Bronchopneumonia
487	Influenza
493	Asthma
512	Pneumthorax
520	Digestive system diseases
533	Peptic Ulcer
540	Appendicitis
550	Inguinal Hernia
555	Regional Enteritis
556	Ulcerative Colitis
575	Cholecystits
577	Pancreatitis
580	Glomerulonephritis
581	Nephrotic Sysdrome
590	Pyelonephritis
592	Renal Stones
608.2	Torsion of Testis
614	Pelvic Inflammatory Disease
617	Endometriosis
626.2	Dysfunctional Uterine Bleeding
630	Complications of Pregnancy, Childbirth
633	
000	Ectopic Pregnacy

643	Hyperemesis Pregnacy
646.9	Complicated Pregnacy
680	Skin & Subcutaneous Tissue Diseases
682	Cellulitis/Abscess
683	Lymphadentis
685	Pilonidal Cyst
696	Psoriasis
710	MS System & Connective Tissue Diseases
714	Arthritis
717	Internal Derangement of Knee
730	Osteomyelitis
737	Curvature of Spine
740	Congenital Anomalies (740-759)
741	Spina Bifida / Meningomyelocele
758	Chromosomal Anamalies
780	Symptoms, Signs & III-Defined Conditions
780.2	Syncope
780.39	Seizure/convulsion
780.57	Sleep Apnea
799.9	Diagnosis Deferred on Axis II
800	Skull Fracture
812	Fracture of Humerus
813	Fracture of Radius/ulna
821	Fracture of Femur
823	Fracture of Tibia/Fibula
850	Concussion
949	Burns
949 960	Poisoning/Overdose [by agent]
980	Alchol Toxic Effect
995	Adverse Effects of Medication NOS
995.6	Anaphylactic Shock
999.99	Other/sent written explanation to Medical Director
V15.81	Noncompliance with treatment
V13.81 V22.2	•
V22.2 V61.20	Normal pregnancy Parent-child relational problem
V61.20 V62.3	Academic Problem
V62.3 V62.4	Acculturation Problem
V62.82	Bereavement Berderline intellectual functioning
V62.89	Borderline intellectual functioning
V65.20	Malingering
V71.01	Adult Antisocial Behavior
V71.09	No Diagnosis on Axis I/II